Maryland Enterprise Zone Administrators
Contact Information

Western Maryland

Northern Garrett Industrial Park Kim Durst, Economic Development Representative VOICE: (301) 334-1921
(Town of Grantsville/Garrett County) Garrett County Economic Development Department Direct Line (301) 334-1992
Southern Garrett Industrial Park 203 South 4th Street, Room 208 FAX: (301)334-1985
Keyser’s Ridge Business Park Oakland, Maryland 21550
Email: kdurst@garrettcounty.org
Allegany County/City of Cumberland Matthew W. Diaz, Director VOICE: (301) 777-5967
Allegany County/Route 220 South Allegany County Economic & Community Development FAX: (301) 777-2194
701 Kelly Road, Suite 400
Cumberland, Maryland 21502
Email: mdiaz@alleganygov.org
Allegany County/City of Frostburg Elizabeth Stahlman, Director VOICE: (301) 689-6000 ext 15
City of Frostburg, Community Development Department FAX: (301) 689-2840
59 E. Main Street
Frostburg, Maryland 21532
Email: estahlman@allconet.org
Washington County/City of Hagerstown Robert Mandley, Business Development Specialist VOICE: (240) 313-2287
Washington County Airport Hagerstown-Washington County FAX: (240) 313-2281
Washington County/Town of Hancock Economic Development Commission
100 W. Washington Street, Room 103
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740
Email: rmandley@hagerstownedc.org
Suburban Maryland
Prince George's County Ebony Stocks, EDI Fund Business Developmetn Specialist VOICE: (301) 583-4650
Prince George’s County Economic Developmetn Croporation FAX: (301) 772-8540
1801 McCormick Drive, 3" Floor
Largo, Maryland 20774
Email: epstocks@pgcede.com
Wheaton Central Business District Lydia Lan, Senior Business Financing Specialist VOICE: (240) 777-2020
(Montgomery County) Montgomery County Department of Economic Development FAX: (240) 777-2001
Long Branch/Takoma Park 111 Rockville Pike, Suite 800
(Montgomery County) Rockville, Maryland 20850
Glenmont (Montgomery County) Email: lydia.lan@montgomerycounty.gov
Sarah Miller, Manager Special Project VOICE: (240) 777-2010
Montgomery County Department of Economic Development FAX: (240) 777-2001
111 Rockville Pike, Suite 800
Rockville, Maryland 20850
Email: sarah.miller2@montgomerycountymd.gov
Gaithersburg Olde Towne Thomas Lonergan VOICE: (301) 258-6313
(Montgomery County) Director of Economic Development FAX: (301)-948-6149

City of Gaithersburg

31S. Summit Avenue

Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877

Email: tlonergan@gaithersburgmd.gov
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City of Brunswick Terri Householder, Economic Development Coorinator VOICE: (301) 834-7500 ex.204
(Frederick County) The City of Brunswick FAX: N/A

1 West Potomac Steet

Brunswick, Maryland 21716

Email: econdevelopmentcoord@brunswickmd.gov

Eastern Shore

Somerset County/ City of Crisfield Danny Thompson, Executive Director VOICE: (410) 651-0500
Somerset County/ Town of Princess Anne Somerset County Economic Development Commission FAX: (410) 651-3836
11916 Somerset Avenue, Suite 202
Princess Anne, Maryland 21853
Email: edc@somersetmd.us

Wicomico County/City of Salisbury Laura Kordzikowski, Business Development Specialits VOICE: (410) 548-3100
City of Salisbury FAX: (410) 548-3102
125 N. Division Street, room 304
Salisbury, Maryland 21801
Email: LKordzikowski@citylivingsalisbury.com

Wicomico County/City of Fruitland John D. Psota, City Manager VOICE: (410) 548-2809
City of Fruitland FAX: (410) 548-4362
401 East Main Street, P.O. Drawer F
Fruitland, Maryland 21826
Email: jpsota@cityoffruitland.com

Caroline County/Town of Federalsburg Angela Visintainer, Director of Economic Development VOICE: (410) 479-4188
Caroline Economic Development Corporation
9194 Legion Road, Suite 1
Denton, MD 21629
Email: angela@carolinebusiness.com

Dorchester County/Town of Hurlock Honorable Joyce Spratt, Mayor and Council of Hurlock VOICE: (410) 943-4181
Hurlock Industrial Park Town of Hurlock FAX: (410) 943-8556
P. 0. Box 327

Hurlock, Maryland 21643
Email: townofhurlock@shorecable.net

Dorchester County/City of Cambridge Kathy Foster, Secretary to Mayor and Commissioners VOICE: (410) 228-1211
City of Cambrigde FAX: (410) 228-4554
307 Gay Street, P.O. Box 255
Cambridge, Maryland 21613
Email: kfoster@choosecambridge.com

Worcester County/City of Pocomoke Ernie Crofoot, City Manager VOICE: (410) 957-1333
City Hall, P.O. Box 29 (mailing address) FAX: (410) 957-0939
101 Clarke Ave.(overnight mail only by ups)
Pocomoke City, Maryland 21851
Email: ernie@cityofpocomoke.com

Worcester County/Town of Berlin Ivy Wells, Director of Economic Development VOICE: (410) 641-1772
Town of Berlin FAX: (410) 641-2316
10 William Street
Berlin, Maryland 21811
Email: iwells@berlinmd.gov
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Worcester County/Town of Snow Hill Kelly C. Pruitt, Town Manager VOICE: (410) 632-2080
Town of Snow Hill FAX: (410) 636-2858
P.O. Box 348

Snow Hill, Maryland 21863
Email: kpruitt@snowhillmd.com

Cecil County/Towns of Elkton, Susan E. O’Neill, Economic Development Manager VOICE: (410) 996-6292
North East, Perryville, and Cecil County Economic Development FAX: (410) 996-6279
Port Deposit 200 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite 2700

Elkton, Maryland 21921
Email: Soneill@ccgov.org

Kent County / Town of Chestertown Jamie L. Williams, Economic Development Coordinator Voice (410) 810-2168
Kent County FAX: (410) 778-7482
400 High Street
Chestertown, Maryland 21620
Email: jwilliams@kentgov.org

Metropolitan Baltimore

City of Baltimore Matthew Kachura, Director Market Analytics VOICE: (410) 837-9305
Baltimore Development Corporation FAX: (410) 837-6363
36 S. Charles Street, Suite 1600
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Email: mkachura@baltimoredevelopment.com

Harford County/Edgewood Community Karen Holt, Director VOICE: (410) 638-3059
and Greater Aberdeen/Havre de Grace Harford County Office of Economic Development FAX: N/A

2021 Pulaski Highway, Suite D

Haver de Grace, Maryland 21078

Email: klholt@harfordcountymd.gov

Harford County/City of Aberdeen/ Phyllis Grover, VOICE: (410) 297-4216
City of Havre de Grace Director of Planning and Community Development FAX: (410) 273-7402
City of Aberdeen

60 North Parke Street
Aberdeen, Maryland 21001
Email: pgrover@aberdeen-md.org

Tom Lofland, VOICE: (410) 939-1800 ex1119
Director of Economic Development FAX: (410) 939-0973
Department of Economic Development and Planning

City of Havre de Grace

711 Pennington Avenue

Havre de Grace, Maryland 21078

Email: toml@havredegracemd.com

Chesapeake (Baltimore County) Sara Trenery VOICE: (410) 887-8030
Southwest (Baltimore County) Business Development Representative FAX: (410) 887-8017
Woodlawn (Baltimore County) Baltimore County Department of Economic Development

105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204
Email: strenery@baltimorecountymd.gov
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